Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceed-
ing one million one hundred and sixty-nine thousand dollars t$i,i69.000) for the 
purpose of providing means for the erection of new buildings, and for additions, 
improvements and permanently bettering existing hel1dm;,s under the jurisdiction 
of the Department of Public Charities, as follows: 

Heating plant, Metropolitan Hospital, Blackwclls Island ................

[...]

struction of a building for this station near the head of the Gowanus Canal." as 
outlined in the request of the Borough President of Brooklyn. 

Respectfully, 
CHANDLER WITHTNGTON, Chief Engineer. 

Approved: 
(Signed) H. A. Metz, Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE, providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 
hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($130,000), to provide means for a pump-
ing plant with the necessary equipment and appurtenances, including the con-
struction of a building for this station near the head of Gowanus Canal, Bor-
ough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
one hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($130,000), for the purpose of providing means 
for a pumping plant with the necessary equipment and appurtenances, including the 
construction of a building for this station near the head of Gowanus Canal, Borough 
of Brooklyn, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board

[...]

authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comp-
troller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding 
four hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($450,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied 
to the purposes aforesaid." 

No. 972. 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment, City of New York, 

Office of the Secretary, No. 277 Broadway, 	J} 
June 29, 1908. 

Hon. PATRICK F. McGOWAN, President, Board of Aldermen:

[...]

amount and for the purposes therein specified 

"Resolved. That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
five hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($550,000) to provide means for the reconstruc-
tion of the bulkhead forming the easterly wall of the Speedway or Harlem River Drive-
way on the Harlem River, between One Hundred and Fifty-fifth street and Dyckman 
street, Borough of Manhattan, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained

[...]

new building for the members of the Fire Department who are to serve on the fire-
boat to he located at St. George, Borough of Richmond. 

Respectfully, 
CHANDLER WITHINGTON, Chief Engineer. 

Approved: 
(Signed) 	H. A. -Metz, Comptroller.  

AN G'RDINANCE, providing for all issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of thirty-
three thousand dollars ($33,000), to provide tneans for the erection of two new 
buildings for the use of the Fire Department in the Borough of Richmond. 

Bc it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section i. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not ex-
ceeding thirty-three thousand dollars ($33,000), to provide means for the erection of 
new buildings for the use of the Fire Department, as follows 
New building for Engine Company 206, to be located oil the west side 

of Broadway, West New Brighton, Borough of Richmond............ $23,000 00 
New building, quarters for members of the Fire Department who serve on

[...]

"Resolved, 'l hat, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York. to an amount not 
exceeding fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000), to provide means for the construction 
of iron fences around the small parkways along the centre line of Broadway. from 
Fiftv-ninth street to Manhattan street, Borough of Manhattan, under the jurisdiction 
of the President of the Borough of Manhattan;